No. 692, A.]

[Published August 1, 1919. CHAPTER 677.

AN ACT to create subsection (31a) of section 61.34 of the statutes, relating to powers of village boards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 61.34, of the statutes, to read: (61.34) (31a) Where the village owns or operates a system of waterworks, to contract for supplying and furnishing water for fire, mechanical and domestic use to persons living beyond the village limits and to lay the necessary pipes, mains and conduits for that purpose, under such rules and regulations, and upon such conditions as it may prescribe.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved July 29, 1919.

No. 706, A.]

[Published August 1, 1919.

CHAPTER 678.

AN ACT appropriating a sum of money for stenographic services, typewriting and typewriting supplies rendered and furnished for the voluntary committee appointed by the governor on the 13th day of December, 1918, for the purpose of codifying and examining the laws of Wisconsin relating to children.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated to Messrs. Welch and Carney, shorthand reporters, for services as stenographic reporters, for typewriting and typewriting supplies rendered and furnished to the voluntary committee appointed by the governor on the 13th day of December, 1919, for the purpose of codifying and examining the laws of Wisconsin relating to children, seven hundred dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved July 29, 1919.

1213